June 2007 Rev. 13 1/17
17
LD2979 series
Very low drop voltage regulators with inhibit
Features
■ Very low dropout voltage (0.2V typ. at 50mA
load)
■ Very low quiescent current (typ. 500µA at

TO-92SOT23-5L
Order codes
Part number
Packages
Output voltage
SOT23-5L TO92 (1)
1. Please note that in these cases pins are shaped according to Tape & Reel specifications.
TO-92 (Ammopak) (1)
LD2979M30TR LD2979Z30TR (2)
2. Available on request.
LD2979Z30AP (2) 3.0 V
LD2979M33TR LD2979Z33TR (2) LD2979Z33AP 3.3 V
LD2979M38TR LD2979Z38TR (2) LD2979Z38AP (2) 3.8 V
LD2979M50TR LD2979Z50TR(2) 5.0 V
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
LD2979 series
2/17